GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de  105
Vario-Series • Rectangular Indicator/Controllers
For Direct Current or Direct Voltage with 1 or 2 Limit Contacts
Moving-coil movement, edgewise scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black
PFFN 96 x 24 M
Technical Data
Front Dimensions mm 96 x 24 96 x 48 144 x 36 144 x 72

Position of Limits
Basic Dimensions                    Relay
Ordering Example:
Indicator/Controller 96 x 24 mm for direct voltage, landscape scale,
Measuring range 0 ... 100 V, direct connection, zero point at left,
Working voltage-version with 2 limit contacts (Max. - Max.)
  Techn. Data Order No.
  Type: PFFN 96 x 24 M 2524P, AM11, DC100
Front Dim. mm Nominal Dimensions Cutout Dimensions Installation Depth (t) Installation Depth (t)
a1 x a2    h l1 x l2 Relay Output Logic Output
96 x 24 96 x 24    5 92+0.8 x 22.2+0.3 146 126
96 x 48 96 x 48    5 92+0.8 x 45+0.6 146 126
144 x 36 144 x 36    8 137.5+0.8 x 32.5+0.6 246 202
144 x 72 144 x 72    8 137.7+0.8 x 67.7+0.6 248 205
Contact Assignments
Measured Quantity
Auxiliary Voltage
Limit Contact 2
Limit Contact 1
Relay Output Logic Output
The output contacts are shown
in the wiring diagram in the zero
current condition
+ terminals are electrically
connected within the
 instrument
Metrix Electronics Ltd  Tel: +44 (0)845 034 3234  Email: sales@metrix-electronics.com
GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de  107
Vario-Series • Rectangular Indicator/Controllers
For Direct Current or Direct Voltage with 1 or 2 Limit Contacts
Moving-coil movement, edgewise scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black
‘N’ = Standard Version  ·  ‘A’ = Extra Charge  ·  ‘+’ = Available without extra Charge  ·  ‘–’ = Not available
Type PFFN 96x24 M PFN 96x48 M KODPR 144 F KODPR 144 SE
Order No.               ⇒ 2524P 2594P 61102... 65102...
+⇓          +⇓          +⇓
Landscape HQ1 N N N N
Portrait HQ2 + + + +
  Limits
Closed-Circuit Max. AM3 + + + +
Current Model Min. AM4 + + + +
Min. - Max. AM5 A A A A
Max. - Max. AM6 A A A A
Min. - Min. AM7 A A A A
Working Current Max. AM8 + + + +
Model Min. AM9 + + + +
Min. - Max. AM10 A A A A
Max. - Max. AM11 A A A A
Min. - Min. AM12 A A A A
Zero Point - left / bottom
Direct Current
Range 0 ... 100 µA CA100 A A ...34240 ...34240
0 ... 150 µA CA150 A A ...34270 ...34270
0 ... 250 µA CA250 A + ...34300 ...34300
0 ... 400 µA CA400 A + ...34320 ...34320
0 ... 600 µA CA600 — + ...34350 ...34350
> 100 µA ...< 1 mA 1) CA... A A ...31005 ...31005
0 ...1 mA CB1 + + ...35110 ...35110
0 ...1.5 mA CB1.5 + + ...35120 ...35120
0 ... 2.5 mA CB2.5 + + ...35130 ...35130
0 ... 4 mA CB4 + + ...35140 ...35140
0 ... 5 mA CB5 + + ...35150 ...35150
0 ... 6 mA CB6 + + ...35160 ...35160
0 ...10 mA CB10 + + ...35170 ...35170
0 ...15 mA CB15 A + ...35180 ...35180
0 ... 20 mA CB20 A + ...35190 ...35190
0 ... 25 mA CB25 A + ...35200 ...35200
0 ... 40 mA CB40 A + ...35210 ...35210
0 ... 50 mA CB50 A + ...35220 ...35220
0 ... 60 mA CB60 A + ...35230 ...35230
0 ... 100 mA CB100 A + ...35240 ...35240
0 ... 150 mA CB150 A + ...35270 ...35270
0 ... 250 mA CB250 A + ...35300 ...35300